
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2023-148 Name: DCM - New PD Change Orders

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/11/2023 Department of Design & Construction Management

On agenda: Final action:6/7/2023 6/7/2023

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute Change Order Numbers 13, 14, 15 And 16 With O’Donnell
Dannwolf And Partners Architects, Inc. For Additional Design And Environmental Services Related To
The New Police Headquarters Project, A General Obligation Bond Project, In An Amount Not To
Exceed $247,973.50.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1 New Police HQ Change Order 13-26 RESO, 2. 3 Consultant Proposals (Change Orders), 3. 4
ODP Executed Design Contract, 4. 5 Executed Resolution R-2020-047, 5. 6 Executed Resolution R-
2022-010, 6. 7 Approved Certificates of Insurance for the New Police Headquarters Design Team 5-8-
2023, 7. Summary Sheet

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting6/7/2023 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

