Additional Services Summary Table

Optional
Change Order Number Description Base Allowance Subtotals Total Notes
Change Order Request 13 Whole Building Life Cycle Carbon $40,010.00 $0.00 $40,010.00( This change order is to provide funding for the design team to anlayze the
Assessment carbon footprint of the building, make recommendations as to how the design
HOK $34,700.00 50.00  534,700.00 can be improved to reduce the carbon footprint of the overall project, and
oDP 55,310.00 50.00 55,310.00 implement the approved recommendations.
Change Order Request 14 Langan Environmental - Additional work $109,032.50 $47,750.00 $156,782.50| This change order is to provide funding for additional environmental testing,
needed to comply with ERP permit from evaluation, and monitoring required by Broward County under our
Broward County Environmental Assessment and Remediation (EAR) license #1387. There is an
Langan 596,750.00  547,750.00  5144,500.00 allowance for optional services, as our consultant and the County are still
obP 512,282.50 50.00  512,282.50 discussing the number of additional testing locations, and the duration of
monitoring required.
Change Order Request 15 Langan Sketch & Legals for ROW $5,567.50 $10,000.00 $15,567.50|Additional sketch and legal descriptions are required for the project, beyond
dedication, NVAL, etc. what was originally included in the project scope. Some of this work was able
Langan 54,097.50  $10,000.00  $14,097.50 to be funded through a reallocatin of the schedule of values, in place of items
obP 51,470.00 $1,470.00 of work that were not needed, but some additioan! funding is required.
Change Order Request 16  Additional Value Engineering Services $36,360.00 $0.00 $36,360.00|This change order is for Scope Reduction/Value Engineering to bring the
HOK $13,100.00 $13,100.00 project within budget from Schematic Design through final Construction
obpP $23,260.00 $23,260.00 estimated  Documents. This work is outside the original scope of the project, and could
not be funded within the original project budget.
% of total contract
Grand Total Change Order Requests #13-16 $248,720.00 5.74%




